
COURSE 

CODE 

MLI-101 

MLI-102 

MLIE-10I 

MLIE-103 

MLIE-104 

MLIE-I06 

MLI-101 

MLII-102 

MLII-103 

MLI-104 

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY 
Seminar/Practical Sessions for the Programme MLIS 

IGNOU STUDY CENTRE NAME & CODE: AURORA'S BUSINESS SCHoOL,PUNJAGUTTA HYDERABAD -01131 

NO.OF 

STUDENTS 

11 

11 

2 

7 

11 

11 

11 

11 

PROPOSED 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

SESSION: JANUARY, 2025 

DATES 

26thOctober2025 

9thNovember 2025 

26thOctober2025 

9thNovember 2025 

|26thOctober2025 

2nd November 2025 

16th November 2025 
|2nd November 2025 

|26thOctober2025 
2nd November 2025 01.30 P.M.-03.30 P.M. 

SIGNATURE OF ÝEPUTY DIRECTOR 

Dr. Raju Bolla 

TIME 

09.00 A.M.-11.00 A.M. 

|9.00 A.M.-11.00 A.M. 

11.00 A.M.-1.00 P.M. 

11.00 A.M.-01.00 P.M. 

03.30 P.M.-05.30 P.M. 

9.00 A.M.-11.00 A.M. 

11.00 A.M.-01.00 P.M. 
11.00 A.M.-01.00 P.M. 

01.30 P.M.-03.30 P.M. 

Notel: Avail the Services of Approved Academic Counsellors only for payment purpose 

Note2: Incase students are not turned up for counselling sessions, the remaining sessions may be cancelled. 

Deputy Director 

IGNOU Regional Centre 

Hyderabad-50O0001 

AC NAME 

Dr. M. RAMCHANDER 
Mr. P. SRINIVASULU 

Dr. M. RAMCHANDER 

Mr. P. SRINIVASULU 

|Dr. B.M. KHANNA 

|Mr. P. SRINIVASULU 

Dr. M. RAMCHANDER 

|Mr. P. SRINIVASULU 

Dr. B.M. KHANNA 

Dr. B.M. KHANNA 

NO OF 

SESSIONS 
APPROVED BY 

RC 

1 

Dr. K. RAMESH 
Senior Regional Director 

1 

1 

1 

1 

13hohs 
SIGNATURE OF REGIONAL DIRECTOR 

gq Atu r| IGNOU Regional Centre teE |/ Hyderabad. 

REMARKS 
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