INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY

Seminar/Practical Sessions for the Programme MLIS

IGNOU STUDY CENTRE NAME & CODE: AURORA'S BUSINESS SCHOOL, PUNJAGUTTA HYDERABAD -01131

SESSION: J	IANUARY.	2025
------------	----------	------

SESSION: JANUARY, 2020 NO OF									
COURSE CODE	NO.OF STUDENTS	PROPOSED	DATES	TIME	AC NAME	SESSIONS APPROVED BY RC	REMARKS		
MLI-101	11	1	26thOctober2025	09.00 A.M11.00 A.M.	Dr. M. RAMCHANDER	1			
MLI-102	11	1	9thNovember 2025	9.00 A.M11.00 A.M.	Mr. P. SRINIVASULU	1			
MLIE-101	2	1	26thOctober2025	11.00 A.M1.00 P.M.	Dr. M. RAMCHANDER	1			
MLIE-103	8	1	9thNovember 2025	11.00 A.M01.00 P.M.	Mr. P. SRINIVASULU	1			
MLIE-104	ı	1	26thOctober2025	03.30 P.M05.30 P.M.	Dr. B.M. KHANNA	1			
MLIE-106	7	1	2nd November 2025	9.00 A.M11.00 A.M.	Mr. P. SRINIVASULU	1			
MLII-101	11	1	16th November 2025	11.00 A.M01.00 P.M.	Dr. M. RAMCHANDER	1			
MLII-102	11	1	2nd November 2025	11.00 A.M01.00 P.M.	Mr. P. SRINIVASULU	1			
MLII-103	11	1	26thOctober2025	01.30 P.M03.30 P.M.	Dr. B.M. KHANNA	1			
MLII-104	11	1	2nd November 2025	01.30 P.M03.30 P.M.	Dr. B.M. KHANNA	1			

Note1: Avail the Services of Approved Academic Counsellors only for payment purpose

Note2: Incase students are not turned up for counselling sessions, the remaining sessions may be cancelled.

SIGNATURE OF DEPUTY DIRECTOR

डॉ. राजु बौल्ला Dr. Raju Bolla उप क्षोत्रीय निदेशक Deputy Director इंग्न क्षेत्रीय केंद्र IGNOU Regional Centre Hyderabad-500001

SIGNATURE OF REGIONAL DIRECTOR

डाँ. के. रभेश वरिष्ठ क्षेत्रीय निदेशक Dr. K. RAMESH Senior Regional Director इंन् क्षेत्रीय केंद्र / IGNOU Regional Centre हेदराबाद / Hyderabad.